GEFORDERT VOM

Li Sy M @ ?ﬁuranideLr:;igiSlerium

Ca ncer und Forschung

Liver Systems Medicine against Cancer

Agenda LiSyM-Cancer Young Scientists Retreat September 2022, 7.9.- 9.9.2022

day 1: Wednesday, September 7" 12.00 — 18.00 h

Arrival, Lunchbuffet 12.00-13.30

! Please bring a notebook!

1)
2)

3)

4)
5)

6)

12.00 - 13.00 Registration and Lunch

13.00 -13.30 Welcome note by Beat Miillhaupt

13.30 - 14.15 Data Management: General Introduction on Data and Repositories (45 min)
Coffee beak

14.30 -15.30 Data Management: How to write a Data Management Plan (60 Min)(notebook
needed, at least one per group)

Coffee Break

15.45 - 16.45 SMART-NAFLD (short presentations by PhDs and PostDocs)

Coffee Break

17.00 -17.45 Highlight Talk by SAB-member

18.00-19.00 Dinner

Get together

day 2: Thursday, September 87 9.00 — 18.00 h

1)
2)
7)

3)

7.30 -9.00 Breakfast

9.00 -9.45 Data Management tools: hands on session 1 (OpenBIS workshop, SEEK workshop,
NextCloud Workshop)

9.45- 10.30 Highlight Talk by SAB-member

Coffee Break

10.45 — 12.00 C-TIP-HCC (short presentations by PhDs and PostDocs)

12.00 -13.30 Lunchbuffet

14.00 Historical City Tour of Hofgeismar and Visit of the “Apothekenmuseeum”

18.00 Dinner

day 3: Friday, September 9" 9.00 — 13.00 h:

1)

2)

3)
4)

7.30 -9.00 Breakfast

9.00 - 10.15 DEEP-HCC (short presentations by PhDs and PostDocs)

Coffee Break

10.30 — 11.15 Data Management tools session 2 (OpenBIS workshop, SEEK workshop,
NextCloud Workshop);

Coffee Break

11.30- 12.15 Data Management: user requirements analysis

Final remarks and Farewell

Lunchbuffet

Departure
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Evangelische Tagungsstatte Hofgeismar

Gesundbrunnen 8
34369 Hofgeismar
Tel: +49 (0) 5671 8810

https://www.tagen-ist.net/haeuser/ev-tagungsstaette-hofgeismar/#c1231
https://tagungsstaette-hofgeismar.de/

Arrival/Departure: on the day of arrival rooms are available from 2 p.m., on the day of departure
rooms have to be vacated by 9 a.m.

Meal times:

Breakfast buffet: 07:30 h to 09:00 h
Lunchbuffet: 12:00 h to 13:30 h
Evening buffet: 18:00 h to 19:00 h
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